(800) 235-3423 • (864) 433-0333 • www.AFLglobal.com
FAST CONNECTOR TERMINATION
AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
MATERIALS
ORDERING INFORMATION
This document provides termination instructions for AFL’s FAST SC, LC and ST connectors. Read these instructions carefully
before proceeding. Termination instructions are provided for 250 μm, 900 μm, 2 mm and 3 mm fiber/cable. Different termination
options after cleaving the fiber are provided for each fiber type. Please choose the best option for your application.
WARNING: Always wear eye protection when handling optical fibers. Dispose of any cut or cleaved ends properly.
 Do not touch the cleaver wedge with bare hands.
Fiber Type Color
AFL No.
Pack of 6 Pack of 100
Multimode 62.5/125 µm, OM1 Beige FAST-SC-MM62.5-6 FAST-SC-MM62.5-100
Multimode 50/125 µm, OM2 Black FAST-SC-MM50-6 FAST-SC-MM50-100
Multimode 50/125 µm 10G, OM3 Aqua FAST-SC-MM50L-6 FAST-SC-MM50L-100
Single-mode, UPC Blue FAST-SC-SM-6 FAST-SC-SM-100
Single-mode, APC-AU Green FAST-SC-SMAU-6 FAST-SC-SMAU-100
Item Description
AFL No.
Pack of 6 Pack of 100
2 mm Boot Kit, SC/LC/ST FAST-BOOT-2MM-6 FAST-BOOT-2MM-100
3 mm Boot Kit, SC/LC/ST FAST-BOOT-3MM-6 FAST-BOOT-3MM-100
Item Description AFL No.
FAST Universal Tool Kit with CT-30A Cleaver CS001201
FAST Universal Tool Kit with CT-05A Cleaver CS010975
Fiber Type Color
AFL No.
Pack of 6 Pack of 100
Multimode 62.5/125 µm, OM1 Beige FAST-ST-MM62.5-6 FAST-ST-MM62.5-100
Multimode 50/125 µm, OM2 Black FAST-ST-MM50-6 FAST-ST-MM50-100
Multimode 50/125 µm 10G, OM3 Aqua FAST-ST-MM50L-6 FAST-ST-MM50L-100
Single-mode, UPC Blue FAST-ST-SM-6 FAST-ST-SM-100
Fiber Type Color
AFL No.
Pack of 6 Pack of 100
Multimode 62.5/125 µm, OM1 Beige FAST-LC-MM62.5-6 FAST-LC-MM62.5-100
Multimode 50/125 µm, OM2 Black FAST-LC-MM50-6 FAST-LC-MM50-100
Multimode 50/125 µm 10G, OM3 Aqua FAST-LC-MM50L-6 FAST-LC-MM50L-100
Single-mode, UPC Blue FAST-LC-SM-6 FAST-LC-SM-100
FAST Connector Universal Tool Kit FAST SC Connector Kit FAST ST Connector KitFAST LC Connector Kit
1
2
3